			HEET	U.S. Department of Com U.S. Patent and Tradem	
	1029869				
To the Honorable Commissione			ne attached original	documents or copy the	reof.
Name of Conveying Party     Shusaku KIDO  Additional name(s) of conveying party     Yes		2. Name Name: Address:	and address of red NEC LCD Tech 1753 Shimonur Nakahara-ku, K Kanagawa 211-	nologies, Ltd. nabe awasaki	112963 U.S. PTO 11/104553
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: April 5,	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Additional nan	ne(s) and address(e ⊠ No	s) attached?	112
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):				
This document is being filed wi	ith a new application, the ex	ecution date of	f the application is	: April 5, 2005	
A. Patent Applicatio	• •	В.	Patent No(s).		
		}	o attached 2 🗆 Va	es 🏿 No	
	Add	itional numbers	s attached? re	35 🔼 146	
Name and address of party concerning document should be a second content of the sec	to whom correspondence	<del></del>	umber of applicat		
	to whom correspondence	6. Total n	umber of applicat	ions and patents	
concerning document should	to whom correspondence	6. Total ninvolve	number of applicated: 1	ions and patents	
concerning document should Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	to whom correspondence	6. Total ninvolve 7. Total fo	number of applicated: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41).	ions and patents	ount
concerning document should Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	to whom correspondence	6. Total ninvolve 7. Total fo	number of applicated: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41). nclosed uthorized to be ch	ions and patents\$40.00 arged to deposit acc	
concerning document should Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	to whom correspondence	6. Total ninvolve 7. Total fo	number of applicated: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41). nclosed uthorized to be ch	ions and patents \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$  arged to deposit acc	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  $\underline{\mathbf{2}}$ 

04/14/2005 MBIZUNES 00000033 11104553 06 FC:8021 40.00 OP

**Benoit Castel** 

Name of Person Signing

is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT REEL: 016476 FRAME: 0164

April 13, 2005

Date

Y&T September 29, 2004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS,				
		Shusaku KIDO			
	hereafter refe Method for	erred to as "applicant(s)", have Forming Organic Mask and	e invented certain new and useful improvements in I Method for Forming Pattern Using Said Organic Mask		
	(a)	for which an application for a	a United States patent was filed on		
		, Appl	ication No,		
	(b)	for which an application for a	a United States patent was executed on		
		April 5, 2005,			
	WHE	REAS, <b>NEC LCD Technolog</b> i	es, Ltd.,		
	whose addre	ss is <u>1753, Shimonumabe, N</u>	lakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, 211-8666 Japan,		
	hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in		
	and to the sa	ıme,			
	NOW	, THEREFORE, in considera	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt		
	whereof is a	acknowledged, and other go	od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these		
			ansfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to		
			d the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all		
			he United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the		
	•	-	to the full end of the term for which said patents may be		
		granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.			
	J		and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and		
	Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).				
	ridadinario	to todao data Offica Otatoo par	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )		
	Date <u>April</u>	L 5, 2005,	Shusaku Kido (E)		
	_		(signature) Shusaku KIDO		
	Date	1	(signature)		
	Date	,	(org. sature)		
Witness			(signature)		
Withes	Date <u>April</u>	5, 2005	akitoshi maeda		
	Date April		(signature)		
	Date	,	(signature)		

**RECORDED: 04/13/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016476 FRAME: 0165